ශී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජයේ ගැසට් පතුය අති විශෙෂ

The Gazette of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka

EXTRAORDINARY

අංක 1717/3 - 2011 අගෝස්තු 01 වැනි සඳුදා - 2011.08.01 No. 1717/3 - MONDAY, AUGUST 01, 2011

(Published by Authority)

PART IV (A) — PROVINCIAL COUNCILS

Appointments &c., by the Governors

WESTERN PROVINCE PROVINCIAL COUNCIL

Appointments made by the Governor of the Western Province

APPOINTMENTS made by the Governor of the Western Province under the implementation of powers vested in the Provincial Council under the 13th Amendment to the constitution.

Serial Name /Position

No.

01. Hon. Angage Jagath Thilakasiri Perera, Minister of Health. Indigenous Medicine, Social Welfare and Women Affairs, Probation and Child Care

Service and Council Affairs of the Western

02. Hon. Angage Jagath Thilakasiri Perera, Minister of Health. Indigenous Medicine. Social Welfare and Women Affairs. Probation and Child Care Service and Council Affairs of the Western Province

Date of Appointment/ Ministry Effective from

Appointed as the Acting Chief Minister of the Western Province with effect from 05.07.2011 until the Chief Minister Hon. Prasanna Ranathunga returns to the Island.

Appointed as the Acting Minister of Finance and Planning, Law and Order. Land Education. Local Government and Provincial Administration, Manpower and Employment, Economic Development and Power and Energy of the Western Province with effect from 05.07.2011 until the subject Minister Hon. Prasanna Ranathunga returns to the Island.

> S. ALAVI MOWLANA, Governor. Western Province.

Governor's Secretariat, Western Province, Unity Plaza, Colombo 04. 22nd July 2011.

Province.

08-396

PRINTED AT THE DEPARTMENT OF GOVERNMENT PRINTING, SRI LANKA